CH \$40.00 1662

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM311041

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor's state of domicile from "Delaware" to "Minnesota" as previously recorded on Reel 004224 Frame 0391. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment from Travel Acquisitions Group, LLC (MN LLC) to Connexions Loyalty Travel Solutions, LLC (DE LLC).

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Travel Acquisitions Group, LLC		06/09/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Connexions Loyalty Travel Solutions, LLC		
Street Address:	6442 City West Parkway		
City:	Minneapolis		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	53344		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1662796	FLY4LESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124684888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124684800 Email: jkatz@dglaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jefrey C. Katz, Davis & Gilbert LLP

Address Line 1: 1740 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00517-0280-008 (ASG CJH)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey C. Katz
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey C. Katz/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment-tm-4224-0391#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-4224-0391#page2.tif

TRADEMARK

900295462 REEL: 005327 FRAME: 0662

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Travel Acquisitions Group, LLC		106/09/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Connexions Loyalty Travel Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	6442 City West Parkway	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55344	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1662796	1-800 FLY 4 LESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(612)977-8650

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

6129778795

Email:

ip@briggs.com

Correspondent Name:

Daniel A. Rosenberg

Address Line 1:

80 South Eighth Street

Address Line 2:

2200 IDS Center

Address Line 4:

Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39131.4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel A. Rosenberg	
Signature:	/Daniel A. Rosenberg/	ja.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005327 FRAME: 0663

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Travel Acquisitions Group, LLC (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 6442 City West Parkway. Minneapolis, MN 55344, for good and valuable consideration paid by Connexions Loyalty Travel Solutions, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business as 6442 City West Parkway, Minneapolis, MN 55344 ("Assignee"), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby does convey, transfer and assign to Assignee, its successors and assigns, any and all of its entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademark property:

Trademark	Country	Appl No.	Reg. No.	Class	Description - Goods/Services
1-800-FLY 4 LESS	United States	74/198480	1662796	IC 39	TRAVEL AGENCY SERVICES

(the "Trademark"), along with the goodwill associated therewith, and further including, but not limited to, the right to sue and recover for past damages, said Assignment to be effective as of the date hereof.

Assignor hereby agrees that Assignee shall have the right to record this instrument of Assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office so as to establish Assignee as the owner of record of the Trademark.

Assignor further agrees, at the request of the Assignee, to execute and have executed any and all other documents of any kind whatsoever, and to provide any information that is in Assignor's possession or under its control that may be reasonably required to carry out the terms and intent of this Assignment; and to fully cooperate with Assignee, as reasonably required, to enable Assignee to duly record this instrument of Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office so that Assignee's ownership of the Trademark is duly made of record in the United States.

2559805vl

STATE OF MINNESOTA) ss:
COUNTY OF Hemispen)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared to the said County and State, personally appeared to the foregoing Agreement and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this gth day of ______

Notary Public

ROBERT S BRILL
Notary Public
Minnesota
My Comm. Expires
Jan 31, 2015

2559805v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005327 FRAME: 0665

RECORDED: 07/17/2014